
 

Coronavirus COVID-19 Colorado state/county updates: https://covid19.colorado.gov/data  

 

 April 2, 2020: 3,728 cases  April 3, 2020: 4,173 cases 

    

4/5/20: 4,950 cases  4/7/20: 5,429 cases 

     

  

https://covid19.colorado.gov/data


4/9/20 4/11/20  

   

4/15/20 (highest 4/8/20 542 cases – peak?)  4/15/20 (archived xls) 

 



 

      

    

 

4/17/20 Friday 4/29/20 Wed 

  
 

  



5/13/20 Wed.  5/19/20 Tues 

   
 

5/25/20 Sun.  5/28/20 Thurs  

          



6/1/20 Mon (Arapahoe Cty 10x increase since 4/1/20: 441) 6/6/20 Sun – CO: 1,000 in 6 days 

          

6/12/20 Fri      6/24/20 – 2,000 increase cases in 12 days 

            



6/28/20 Sun: (5K Arapahoe Cty 6/26/20) – 7/3/20 1st day w/o a death  7/6/20 Mon 7+ days  

     

7/11/20 Sat          7/15/20: +1,500 cases in 4 days 

        



7/19/20 Sun:  +1K Arapahoe Cty in 25 days     7/23/20 Thurs       

        

NEXTDOOR post 7/19/20 Christopher Graber Cherry Creek Farm   NEXTDOOR post 7/21/20 Rick Jansen Willow Creek  

             

 



7/30/20 Thurs +4K in 7 days         8/3/20 Mon 4 days Arapahoe Cty +225, >7K cases 

        

 

8/10/20 Mon. +3K in 7 days     8/17/20 Mon. +2.4K in 7 days         

     

  



8/27/20 Thurs: +3.4K in 10 days: +340 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +318 cases: +32/day) 

 

  

9/3/20 Thurs: +2.3K in 7 days: +328 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +286 cases: +41/day) 

 

9/3/20 (above)    9/21/20 (below):   

        

9/21/20 Thurs: +6.6K in 18 days: +365 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +624 cases: +35/day) 

 



 

9/28/20 Tues: +4.6K in 8 days: +579 cases per day (increase due to CU Boulder? +873 cases: +108/day – was +63/day) 

 

9/29/20 above     10/4/20 below 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10/4/20 73,000 CO cases (per Johns Hopkins): +3,500 in 5 days (+700/day) 

 

10/26/20 +25.6K in 28 days: +914 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +2,850 cases: +100/day) 

 
10/26/20 above   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

11/5/20 +26K in 11 days: +2,356 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +3K cases: +275/day). 

 

11/5/20`    11/15/20    11/25/20 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11/16/20 +42.4K in 10 days: +4,241 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +4.7 cases: +472/day). 

 
 

11/25/20 +47.2K in 10 days: +4,720 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +5K cases: +500/day). 

 

  



12/4/20 (4PM) +41.6K in 9 days: +4,620 cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +4.3K cases: +475/day). 

 

12/4/20 (after 4PM #s)    12/13/20 (before 12/14 4PM #s)        12/17/20 (before 12/18 4PM) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
12/13/20 (4PM) +36K in 9 days: +4K cases per day (Arapahoe Cty +3.8K cases: +417/day). 

 

12/17/20 (4PM): Colorado surpasses 300K cases (+12.2K in 4 days: +3K cases per day) 

Arapahoe County drops to 4th: +1.3K cases: +320/day). 

 
 

   

  



12/30/20 (4PM) +30K in 13 days: +2.3K cases per day (Arapahoe County +3.3K cases: +257/day). CO improving significantly. 

 
 

12/31/20 (before 4PM #s)     1/14/21 (after 4PM #s) 

  

 

January 14, 2021 (4PM MT) +38.3K in 14 days: +2.7K cases per day (Arapahoe County +4.4K cases: +317/day). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Arapahoe County, Colorado data- added 1/14/21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


